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Metro County Regional Hauler Licensing Program 

County-Specific Solid Waste and Recycling Requirements and 
Resources 

Anoka 
• For information on solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in Anoka County, 

please visit the Solid Waste page on the county website or contact: 
- Tom Olson:  763-324-4243; tom.olson@co.anoka.mn.us  

Carver 
• For information on solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in Carver County, 

please visit www.co.carver.mn.us, or contact: 
- Matt Steele:  952-361-1808; msteele@co.carver.mn.us 

Dakota 
• For information about solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in Dakota County, 

please visit the following web sites: 
- Waste hauler information  
- Business recycling information  
- Business organic recycling information 

• For information about the new requirements for haulers and recycling, please visit the 
following web sites: 
- New requirements for businesses and organizations  
- New requirements for multi-unit properties 
- New requirements for schools  

 

                       For more information, contact Chee Yang:  952-891-7158; chee.yang@co.dakota.mn.us 

Hennepin 
• For information on solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in Hennepin County, 

please visit the following web sites: 
- Waste hauler information   
- Business recycling information  
- Business organic recycling information  

• For solid waste questions: 
- Haulers hotline (612) 348-7813 – Haulers@Hennepin.us  
- Enrique Vinas (612) 348-4919 – enrique.vinas@Hennepin.us  
- Celeste Gilbertson (612) 348-9907 – celeste.gilbertson@Hennepin.us  

• For recycling questions: 
- Josh Suckow (612) 281-8343 – joshua.suckow@Hennepin.us 
- Business recycling (612) 543-9298 – businessrecycling@Hennepin.us  
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Ramsey and Washington Counties 
• Waste Designation (“flow control”) requirement.  Ramsey and Washington counties’ solid 

waste ordinances require any trash collected in the either county be delivered to the 
Ramsey/Washington Recycling & Energy Center in Newport, or to another authorized 
facility. For more information about waste designation in the two counties, visit the 
Ramsey/Washington Recycling & Energy website.  

 

• County Environmental Charge (CEC). Ramsey and Washington counties’ solid waste 
ordinances require licensed haulers to bill, collect, report, and remit the CEC of trash 
customers in each county. There are specific requirements for billing the CEC and retaining 
adequate records; and county staff provide haulers with report forms, which must be 
submitted regularly (e.g., monthly). 

 

For more information about grants for starting or improving recycling/organics service for 
businesses in the two counties, visit Biz Recycling. 
 

For more information about the CEC, solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in 
Ramsey County, please visit the Waste Hauler page on the county website, or contact 
Ahmet Baysal at Ahmet.baysal@ramseycounty.us or 651-470-4731.  
 

For more information about the CEC, solid waste and recycling requirements for haulers in 
Washington County, please visit the Solid Waste Regulation page on the county website, or 
contact Jenna Venem at jenna.venem@co.washington.mn.us, or 651-430-6768; or Tyler 
Dale at tyler.dale@co.washington.mn.us, or 651-430-6741; or Allison Spears at 
allison.spears@co.washington.mn.us, or 651-430-6742. 

 
Scott 

• Recycling and reporting requirements specific to haulers required by the Scott County Solid 
Waste Management Ordinance NO. 2- Sections 8.00, 8.01, and 8.02 can be found in the 
Scott County Solid Waste Ordinance found at ordinance. 
 

• For general recycling, organics, or solid waste information please visit 
https://www.scottcountymn.gov/709/Solid-Waste-Management 

 
• For more information about Solid Waste and Recycling requirements for Haulers in Scott 

County, please contact Nick Reishus at nreishus@co.scott.mn.us or call 952-496-8707. 
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